Eall 2010

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A & P/USPS

Others

Fall 2011

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A &P /USPS

Others

EFall 2012

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A & P/ USPS

Others

Fall 2013

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A & P/USPS

Others

Fall 2014

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A & P/USPS

Others

Source: Instruction Research Data Files.

FTE

7.7466

0.2168

7.9634

6.9291

0.7424

7.6715

8.41

O O O oo

8.41

Department of Retail, Merchandising & Product Development
E & G Student Credit Hours and Headcount Productivity
By Instructor Type

Student
Credit Hrs

3,867.4
0.0
2,054.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
5,922.0

3,884.0
0.0
1,169.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5,053.0

4,824.0
0.0
136.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
4,960.0

4,761.0
0.0
243.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
5,004.0

4,104.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4,104.0

SCH/FTE

552.5
0.0
905.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
639.0

498.4
0.0
2,291.7
0.0

0.0

0.0
523.6

622.7
0.0
627.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
622.8

687.1
0.0
327.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
652.3

487.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

487.8

Headcount

1,233.0
0.0
809.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
2,042

1,191.0
0.0
356.0
131.0
0.0

0.0
1,678

1,535

34

1,569

1,466.0
0.0
76.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
1,542

1,346.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
1,346

Headcount/
FTE

176.1
0.0
356.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
220.3

152.8
0.0
697.9
97.3
0.0
0.0
173.9

198.2
0.0
156.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
197.0

211.6
0.0
102.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
201.0

160.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

160.0

Spring 2011

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A & P/USPS

Others

Spring 2012

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A & P/USPS

Others

Spring 2013

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A & P/ USPS

Others

Spring 2014

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A & P/USPS

Others

Spring 2015

Faculty

OPS Regular Faculty
OPS Faculty Adjuncts
Graduate Assistants
A & P/ USPS

Others

FTE

8.7475
0
0.60703
0

0

0
9.35453

6.875

0.3333

0.8725

8.0808

Student
Credit Hrs

4,340.8
0.0
811.2
0.0

0.0

0.0
5,152.0

4,800.0
0.0
548.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
5,348.0

4,991.0
0.0
153.0
360.0
0.0

0.0
5,504.0

4,920.0
0.0
303.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
5,223.0

4,053.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4,053.5

SCH/FTE Headcount

620.1
0.0
420.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
577.0

548.7
0.0
902.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
571.7

726.0
0.0
459.0
412.6
0.0
0.0
681.1

702.9
0.0
674.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
701.2

540.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

540.5

1,341
0

408

0

0

0
1,749

1,503
133
137

0
0
0
1,773

1,517
0

79
120

0

0
1,716

1,477
0

101

0

0

0
1,578

1,309

o O O oo

1,309

Headcount/
FTE

191.6
0.0
2115
0.0
0.0
0.0
195.9

171.8
0.0
225.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
189.5

220.7
0.0
237.0
137.5
0.0
0.0
212.4

211.0
0.0
224.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
211.8

174.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

174.5



Department of Retail, Merchandising & Product Development - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2010 - Spring 2011: Organized Courses (C, D, & L)
E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total
Brown, W. 9120 2.00 1,079.0 0.0 | 1,079.0 378 0 378 11 0 11
Dyer, B. 9002 2.00
Fiorito, S. 9001 2.00 968.4 72.0 | 1,040.4 348 24 372 14 2 16
Goldsmith, E. 9001 1.00 606.0 0.0 606.0 202 0 202 2 0 2
Grise, K. 9002 2.00 1,485.8 40| 1,489.8 468 1 469 16 1 17
Heitmeyer, J. 9002 2.00 954.0 93.0 | 1,047.0 318 31 349 6 2 8
Kim, E. 9002 1.00 693.0 00| 693.0 231 0 231 3 0 3
Miler, J. 9121 2.00 1,083.0 0.0 | 1,083.0 361 0 361 4 0 4
Avg. per 1.75 981.3 24.11,005.5 329 8 337 8 1 9
Faculty
Grand Total 14.0 6,869.2 169.0 | 7,038.2 2,306 56 | 2,362 56 5 61

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual>s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.



Department of Retail, Merchandising & Product Development - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2010 - Spring 2011: Individualized Courses (G, T, I, O, P, R, S, & Z)
E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total
Brown, W. 9120 2.00 21.0 0.0 21.0 7 0 7 6 . 6
Dyer, B. 9002 2.00 0.0 6.0 6.0 0 2 2 . 2 2
Fiorito, S. 9001 2.00 2.0 18.0 20.0 2 5 7 2 2 4
Goldsmith, E. 9001 1.00
Grise, K. 9002 2.00 28.0 0.0 28.0 8 0 8 8 . 8
Heitmeyer, J. 9002 2.00 1.0 209.0 | 210.0 1 38 39 1 5 6
Kim, E. 9002 1.00 0.0 6.0 6.0 0 1 1 . 1 1
Miler, J. 9121 2.00 879.0 00| 879.0 148 0 148 4 . 4
Avg. per 1.75 133.0 34.1 167.1 24 7 30 4 3 4
Faculty
Grand Total 14.0 931.0 239.0 | 1,170.0 166 46 212 21 10 31

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual>s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.



Department of Retail, Merchandising & Product Development - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2010 - Spring 2011: All Courses

E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class | FTE | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total
Brown, W. 9120 2.00 1,100.0 0.0 1,100.0 385 0| 385 17 0 17
Dyer, B. 9002 2.00 0.0 6.0 6.0 0 2 2 2 2
Fiorito, S. 9001 2.00 970.4 90.0 | 1,060.4 350 291 379 16 4 20
Goldsmith, E. 9001 1.00 606.0 0.0 606.0 202 0 202 2 0 2
Grise, K. 9002 2.00 1,513.8 4011,517.8 476 1| 477 24 1 25
Heitmeyer, J. 9002 2.00 955.0 302.0 | 1,257.0 319 69| 388 7 7 14
Kim, E. 9002 1.00 693.0 6.0 699.0 231 1] 232 3 1 4
Miler, J. 9121 2.00 1,962.0 0.0 [ 1,962.0 509 0| 509 8 0 8
Avg. per 1.75 975.0 51.0 | 1,026.0 309 13] 322 11 2 12
Faculty
Grand Total 14.0 7,800.2 408.0 | 8,208.2 2,472 102 | 2,574 77 15 92

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual>s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.



Department of Retail, Merchandising & Product Development - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2014 - Spring 2015: Organized Courses (C, D, & L)
E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total
Goldsmith, E. 9001 1.99 1,140.0 0.0 | 1,140.0 380 0 380 5 0 5
Grise, M. 9002 1.99 1,810.0 0.0 1,810.0 492 0 492 22 0 22
Kim, E. 9002 1.99 666.0 24.0( 690.0 222 8 230 4 1 5
Lee, H. 9003 0.99 0.0 42.0 42.0 0 14 14 0 1 1
Mccormick, K. | 9003 1.99 189.0 87.0( 276.0 63 29 92 1 3 4
Miler, J. 9060 1.99 1,101.0 0.0 1,101.0 367 0 367 4 0 4
Parker, R. 9060 1.00 681.0 9.0 690.0 454 6 460 13 1 14
Schofield, S. 9001 1.99 0.0 64.0 64.0 0 24 24 0 4 4
Steed, G. 9060 1.99 1,155.0 0.0 | 1,155.0 385 0 385 6 0 6
Avg. per 1.77 749.1 251 7742 263 9 272 6 1 7
Faculty
Grand Total 15.9 6,742.0 226.0 | 6,968.0 2,363 81| 2,444 55 10 65

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual>s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.




Department of Retail, Merchandising & Product Development - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2014 - Spring 2015: Individualized Courses (G, T, I, O, P, R, S, & Z)
E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total
Goldsmith, E. 9001 1.99
Grise, M. 9002 1.99
Kim, E. 9002 1.99 0.0 1.0 1.0 0 1 1 . 1 1
Lee, H. 9003 0.99
Mccormick, K. | 9003 1.99 0.0 3.0 3.0 0 2 2 . 2 2
Miler, J. 9060 1.99 1,095.0 54.0 | 1,149.0 183 9 192 3 2 5
Parker, R. 9060 1.00 0.5 0.0 0.5 1 0 1 1 . 1
Schofield, S. 9001 1.99 0.0 36.0 36.0 0 15 15 . 4 4
Steed, G. 9060 1.99
Avg. per 1.77 219.1 18.8| 2379 37 5 42 2 2 3
Faculty
Grand Total 15.9 1,095.5 94.0 | 1,189.5 184 27 211 4 9 13

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual>s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.



Department of Retail, Merchandising & Product Development - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2014 - Spring 2015: All Courses

E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class | FTE | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total | Undergrad | Graduate | Total
Goldsmith, E. 9001 1.99 1,140.0 0.0 1,140.0 380 0| 380 5 0 5
Grise, M. 9002 1.99 1,810.0 0.0 1,810.0 492 0 492 22 0 22
Kim, E. 9002 1.99 666.0 250 691.0 222 9| 231 4 2 6
Lee, H. 9003 0.99 0.0 42.0 42.0 0 14 14 0 1 1
Mccormick, K. | 9003 1.99 189.0 90.0 279.0 63 31 94 1 5 6
Miler, J. 9060 1.99 2,196.0 54.0 | 2,250.0 550 9| 559 7 2 9
Parker, R. 9060 1.00 681.5 9.0 690.5 455 6| 4061 14 1 15
Schofield, S. 9001 1.99 0.0 100.0 | 100.0 0 39 39 0 8 8
Steed, G. 9060 1.99 1,155.0 0.0 1,155.0 385 0| 385 6 0 6
Avg. per 1.77 870.8 35.6 | 906.4 283 121 295 7 2 9
Faculty
Grand Total 15.9 7,837.5 320.0 | 8,157.5 2,547 108 | 2,655 59 19 78

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual>s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.
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