# Department of Retail, Merchandising & Product Development E & G Student Credit Hours and Headcount Productivity By Instructor Type

	Student			н	leadcount/			Student			Headcount/
	FTE	Credit Hrs	SCH/FTE	Headcount	FTE		FTE	Credit Hrs	SCH/FTE	Headcount	FTE
Fall 2010	7	3.867.4	552.5	1.233.0	176.1	Spring 2011	7	4 2 4 0 0	620.1	1 2 1 1	101.0
Faculty	0	3,867.4		,	0.0	Faculty	0	4,340.8 0.0	0.0	1,341 0	191.6 0.0
OPS Regular Faculty OPS Faculty Adjuncts	2.2683	2,054.6	0.0 905.8	0.0 809.0	356.7	OPS Regular Faculty OPS Faculty Adjuncts	1.9287	811.2	420.6	408	211.5
Graduate Assistants	2.2003	2,054.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	Graduate Assistants	1.9207	0.0	0.0	400	0.0
A & P / USPS	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	A & P / USPS	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
Others	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Others	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
Others	9.2683	5,922.0	639.0	2,042	220.3	Cincis	8.9287	5,152.0	577.0	1,749	195.9
Fall 2011	7.70	0.004.0	400.4	4 404 0	450.0	<u>Spring 2012</u>	0.7475	4 000 0	F 40. 7	4.500	474.0
Faculty	7.79 0	3,884.0 0.0	498.4 0.0	1,191.0 0.0	152.8 0.0	Faculty	8.7475 0	4,800.0 0.0	548.7 0.0	1,503 133	171.8 0.0
OPS Regular Faculty OPS Faculty Adjuncts	0.5101	1,169.0	2,291.7	356.0	697.9	OPS Regular Faculty OPS Faculty Adjuncts	0.60703	548.0	902.8	137	225.7
Graduate Assistants	1.3469	0.0	0.0	131.0	97.3	Graduate Assistants	0.60703	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
A & P / USPS	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	A & P / USPS	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
Others	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Others	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
•	9.65	5,053.0	523.6	1,678	173.9	Cinc. C	9.35453	5,348.0	571.7	1,773	189.5
Fall 2012						<u>Spring 2013</u>					
Faculty	7.7466	4,824.0	622.7	1,535	198.2	Faculty	6.875	4,991.0	726.0	1,517	220.7
OPS Regular Faculty	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0	OPS Regular Faculty	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
OPS Faculty Adjuncts	0.2168	136.0	627.3	34 0	156.8	OPS Faculty Adjuncts	0.3333	153.0	459.0	79 420	237.0
Graduate Assistants A & P / USPS	0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0	0.0 0.0	Graduate Assistants A & P / USPS	0.8725 0	360.0 0.0	412.6 0.0	120 0	137.5 0.0
Others	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0	Others	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
Others	7.9634	4,960.0	622.8	1.569	1 <b>97.0</b>	Others	8.0808	5.504.0	681.1	1,716	212.4
		,		,				-,		,	
Fall 2013						<u>Spring 2014</u>	_				
Faculty	6.9291	4,761.0	687.1	1,466.0	211.6	Faculty	7	4,920.0	702.9	1,477	211.0
OPS Regular Faculty	0 0.7424	0.0	0.0 327.3	0.0 76.0	0.0 102.4	OPS Regular Faculty	0	0.0 303.0	0.0 674.8	0	0.0 224.9
OPS Faculty Adjuncts	0.7424	243.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	OPS Faculty Adjuncts Graduate Assistants	0.449 0	0.0	0.0	101 0	0.0
Graduate Assistants A & P / USPS	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	A & P / USPS	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
Others	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Others	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
Others	7.6715	5,004.0	652.3	1,542	201.0	Cincis	7.449	5,223.0	701.2	1,578	211.8
										•	
Fall 2014						<u>Spring 2015</u>					
Faculty	8.41	4,104.0	487.8	1,346.0	160.0	Faculty	7.5	4,053.5	540.5	1,309	174.5
OPS Regular Faculty	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	OPS Regular Faculty	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
OPS Faculty Adjuncts	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	OPS Faculty Adjuncts	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
Graduate Assistants	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	Graduate Assistants	0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0	0.0 0.0
A & P / USPS	0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	A & P / USPS	0	0.0	0.0	0	0.0
Others	8.41	4,104.0	487.8	0.0 <b>1,346</b>	0.0 <b>160.0</b>	Others	7.5	4, <b>053.5</b>	540.5	1,309	0.0 <b>174.5</b>
	0.41	4,104.0	-01.0	1,340	100.0		1.5	-,000.0	J-10.5	1,509	174.3

Fall 2010 - Spri	ng 2011:	& L)										
E&G Faculty Member			SCH*			Н	eadcount*		Sections*			
Name	Class	FTE	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	
Brown, W.	9120	2.00	1,079.0	0.0	1,079.0	378	0	378	11	0	11	
Dyer, B.	9002	2.00										
Fiorito, S.	9001	2.00	968.4	72.0	1,040.4	348	24	372	14	2	16	
Goldsmith, E.	9001	1.00	606.0	0.0	606.0	202	0	202	2	0	2	
Grise, K.	9002	2.00	1,485.8	4.0	1,489.8	468	1	469	16	1	17	
Heitmeyer, J.	9002	2.00	954.0	93.0	1,047.0	318	31	349	6	2	8	
Kim, E.	9002	1.00	693.0	0.0	693.0	231	0	231	3	0	3	
Miler, J.	9121	2.00	1,083.0	0.0	1,083.0	361	0	361	4	0	4	
Avg. per Faculty		1.75	981.3	24.1	1,005.5	329	8	337	8	1	9	
Grand Total		14.0	6,869.2	169.0	7,038.2	2,306	56	2,362	56	5	61	

<sup>\*</sup> Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances, headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Fall 2010 - Sprii	ng 2011:		Individ	lualized Cou	ırses (G,	Γ, I, O, P, R,	S, & Z)				
E&G Faculty Member				SCH*			eadcount*		Sections*		
Name	Class	FTE	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total
Brown, W.	9120	2.00	21.0	0.0	21.0	7	0	7	6		6
Dyer, B.	9002	2.00	0.0	6.0	6.0	0	2	2		2	2
Fiorito, S.	9001	2.00	2.0	18.0	20.0	2	5	7	2	2	4
Goldsmith, E.	9001	1.00									
Grise, K.	9002	2.00	28.0	0.0	28.0	8	0	8	8		8
Heitmeyer, J.	9002	2.00	1.0	209.0	210.0	1	38	39	1	5	6
Kim, E.	9002	1.00	0.0	6.0	6.0	0	1	1		1	1
Miler, J.	9121	2.00	879.0	0.0	879.0	148	0	148	4		4
Avg. per Faculty		1.75	133.0	34.1	167.1	24	7	30	4	3	4
Grand Total		14.0	931.0	239.0	1,170.0	166	46	212	21	10	31

Fall 2010 - Sprin	g 2011:				All Cou	ırses						
E&G Faculty Member				SCH*		Не	adcount*		Sections*			
Name	Class	FTE	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	
Brown, W.	9120	2.00	1,100.0	0.0	1,100.0	385	0	385	17	0	17	
Dyer, B.	9002	2.00	0.0	6.0	6.0	0	2	2		2	2	
Fiorito, S.	9001	2.00	970.4	90.0	1,060.4	350	29	379	16	4	20	
Goldsmith, E.	9001	1.00	606.0	0.0	606.0	202	0	202	2	0	2	
Grise, K.	9002	2.00	1,513.8	4.0	1,517.8	476	1	477	24	1	25	
Heitmeyer, J.	9002	2.00	955.0	302.0	1,257.0	319	69	388	7	7	14	
Kim, E.	9002	1.00	693.0	6.0	699.0	231	1	232	3	1	4	
Miler, J.	9121	2.00	1,962.0	0.0	1,962.0	509	0	509	8	0	8	
Avg. per Faculty		1.75	975.0	51.0	1,026.0	309	13	322	11	2	12	
Grand Total		14.0	7,800.2	408.0	8,208.2	2,472	102	2,574	77	15	92	

Fall 2014 - Sprin	ng 2015:			Org	ganized C	ourses (C, D,	, & L)				
E&G Faculty Member				SCH*		Н	eadcount*		:	Sections*	
Name	Class	FTE	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total
Goldsmith, E.	9001	1.99	1,140.0	0.0	1,140.0	380	0	380	5	0	5
Grise, M.	9002	1.99	1,810.0	0.0	1,810.0	492	0	492	22	0	22
Kim, E.	9002	1.99	666.0	24.0	690.0	222	8	230	4	1	5
Lee, H.	9003	0.99	0.0	42.0	42.0	0	14	14	0	1	1
Mccormick, K.	9003	1.99	189.0	87.0	276.0	63	29	92	1	3	4
Miler, J.	9060	1.99	1,101.0	0.0	1,101.0	367	0	367	4	0	4
Parker, R.	9060	1.00	681.0	9.0	690.0	454	6	460	13	1	14
Schofield, S.	9001	1.99	0.0	64.0	64.0	0	24	24	0	4	4
Steed, G.	9060	1.99	1,155.0	0.0	1,155.0	385	0	385	6	0	6
Avg. per Faculty		1.77	749.1	25.1	774.2	263	9	272	6	1	7
Grand Total		15.9	6,742.0	226.0	6,968.0	2,363	81	2,444	55	10	65

Fall 2014 - Sprin	ıg 2015:		Individ	lualized Cou	ırses (G,	Γ, I, O, P, R,	S, & Z)				
E&G Faculty Member				SCH* Headcount*				:	Sections*		
Name	Class	FTE	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total
Goldsmith, E.	9001	1.99									
Grise, M.	9002	1.99									
Kim, E.	9002	1.99	0.0	1.0	1.0	0	1	1		1	1
Lee, H.	9003	0.99									
Mccormick, K.	9003	1.99	0.0	3.0	3.0	0	2	2		2	2
Miler, J.	9060	1.99	1,095.0	54.0	1,149.0	183	9	192	3	2	5
Parker, R.	9060	1.00	0.5	0.0	0.5	1	0	1	1		1
Schofield, S.	9001	1.99	0.0	36.0	36.0	0	15	15		4	4
Steed, G.	9060	1.99									
Avg. per Faculty		1.77	219.1	18.8	237.9	37	5	42	2	2	3
Grand Total		15.9	1,095.5	94.0	1,189.5	184	27	211	4	9	13

Fall 2014 - Sprin	ng 2015:										
E&G Faculty Member			SCH*		Не	adcount*		Sections*			
Name	Class	FTE	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total	Undergrad	Graduate	Total
Goldsmith, E.	9001	1.99	1,140.0	0.0	1,140.0	380	0	380	5	0	5
Grise, M.	9002	1.99	1,810.0	0.0	1,810.0	492	0	492	22	0	22
Kim, E.	9002	1.99	666.0	25.0	691.0	222	9	231	4	2	6
Lee, H.	9003	0.99	0.0	42.0	42.0	0	14	14	0	1	1
Mccormick, K.	9003	1.99	189.0	90.0	279.0	63	31	94	1	5	6
Miler, J.	9060	1.99	2,196.0	54.0	2,250.0	550	9	559	7	2	9
Parker, R.	9060	1.00	681.5	9.0	690.5	455	6	461	14	1	15
Schofield, S.	9001	1.99	0.0	100.0	100.0	0	39	39	0	8	8
Steed, G.	9060	1.99	1,155.0	0.0	1,155.0	385	0	385	6	0	6
Avg. per Faculty		1.77	870.8	35.6	906.4	283	12	295	7	2	9
Grand Total		15.9	7,837.5	320.0	8,157.5	2,547	108	2,655	59	19	78